

Purchasing Division
18 North County Street, 9th Floor Waukegan, Illinois 60085-4350 Phone 847-377-2992 Fax 847-984-5889 purchasing@lakecountyil.gov

## **Award Information**

Contract Information				
Purchase Description	n: Lake County Years of S	ervice Program		
Contract Start Date:	September 9, 2019			
Initial Term:	Two Year Initial Term			
Term Dates:	September 9, 2019 – September 8, 2021			
Renewals: Three one year renewal options				
		Vandau lufaumatian		
Campany Name	Asserte Naturali	Vendor Information		
Company Name:	Awards Network			
Address:	2700 Monroe Street			
	Street Address			Suite/Unit #
	La Porte		IN	46350
	City		State	ZIP Code
Contact Name:	Ashley Howard			
Funding Account Description:	101-1400010-71150			
Budget Information:	Funding found in account	:	•	
Department:	Human Resources			
Department Contact:	Rodney Marion	Award Amount:	\$26,120	
Bid / RFP Information				
Registered Vendors: Intent:	9	Responses Received:	4	

Lake County solicited formal written proposals from a Lake County Years of Service Program. It is the intent of Lake County to enter into a contract for an Employee Recognition Program for years of service awards for Lake County employees. The Lake County Human Resources department awards employees a dollar threshold for items based on the number of years an employee is employed with Lake County.



Purchasing Division
18 North County Street, 9th Floor Waukegan, Illinois 60085-4350 Phone 847-377-2992 Fax 847-984-5889 purchasing@lakecountyil.gov

## **Department Recommendation:**

Lake County Purchasing received an opened 4 proposals in response to Lake County Years of Service RFP. Two vendors were invited to participate in the shortlist interview process. Awards Network was selected as the top-rated vendor. Awards Network has the expertise and is an industry leader in providing years of service awards to employees. Therefore, we are recommending award to Awards Network in an estimated amount of \$26,120.